Alas. Fairbanks (10-14,5-11 Great Northwest) -vs- Northwest Nazarene (12-9,10-5 Great Northwest)

03/03/22 at Brougham Pavilion, Seattle, WA

Date: 03/03/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z;g?,:dg;tgfyﬂ Alas. Fairbanks 30 53 83
Site: Brougham Pavilion, Seattle, WA Northwest Nazarene 32 30 62
Referees: Reece King, Anthony Gregory, Mark Cook
Alas. Fairbanks 83
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Mohamed,Abdullahi * 34 12-18 3-3 5-7 1-9 10 4 1 2 0 3 32
00 Shabazz,Shadeed =3 38 8-17 0-3 3-3 0-5 5 2 3 3 1 3 19
23  Sparling,Coleman * 34 5-7 3-4 5-6 1-4 5 2 3 0 0 2 18
03 Huerta,Koby - 37 1-6 1-4 2-2 1-4 5 1 3 2 0 0 5
21 Jones,Jahvonta * 20 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 3 0 1 0
10 Thomas III,Willie 25 24 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 3 3 2 2 5
13  Sturm,Tybenn 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 2 0 0 4
12 Carle,Jaren 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-56 7-15 16-20 6-31 37 15 16 15 3 11 83
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28 39.29 % 3-8 37.50 % 5-5 100.00 %
Second Half 19-28 67.86 % 4-7 57.14 % 11-15 73.33 %
Total 30-56 53.6 % 7-15 46.7 % 16-20 80.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 27
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0
Northwest Nazarene 62
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Allen,Tru * 30 6-16 0-6 2-3 0-4 4 3 1 4 1 1 14
01 Terashima,Kobe X 25 4-6 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 3 2 2 0 1 10
21 Nelson,James * 19 4-7 0-2 2-3 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 1 10
32  Murphy,Gabriel X 23  3-6 1-1 1-2 2-3 5 2 0 0 1 0 8
15 Reidy,George * 33 2-9 1-3 1-2 1-3 4 2 2 3 0 4 6
20 TenKley,Timothy 21  3-6 3-6 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 9
10 Rose,Christian 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 2
04  Ferrin,Andrew 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 1 1 2
11 Agosto,Julian 15 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 2 1
02 Fox,Jaylen 11 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Steinhart,Brody 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-60 5-23 9-14 8-19 27 15 7 16 3 10 62
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-33 39.39 % 3-9 33.33% 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 11-27 40.74 % 2-14 14.29 % 6-10 60.00 %
Total 24-60 40.0 % 5-23 21.7 % 9-14 64.3 %

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 14

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 14

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 7



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Alas. Fairbanks Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwest Nazarene

19:39 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by TERASHIMA,KOBE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SHABAZZ,SHADEED(in the paint) 19:15 2-2
FOUL by HUERTA,KOBY 19:09

19:09 2-3 H1 GOOD FT by TERASHIMA,KOBE
19:09 2-4 H2 GOOD FT by TERASHIMA,KOBE

MISS JUMPER by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI 18:51
-- REBOUND DEF by TERASHIMA,KOBE
18:42 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by SHABAZZ,SHADEED --
TURNOVER by SHABAZZ,SHADEED 18:36
18:36 STEAL by NELSON,JAMES

GOOD JUMPER by TERASHIMA,KOBE(fastbreak)(in the
18:31 2-6 H 4 paint)

-- ASSIST by ALLEN,TRU

18:12 FOUL by REIDY,GEORGE
GOOD FT by SHABAZZ,SHADEED 18:12  3-6 H3
GOOD FT by SHABAZZ,SHADEED 18:12 4-6 H2
17:48 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAHVONTA ==
17:42 FOUL by TERASHIMA,KOBE
TURNOVER by SHABAZZ,SHADEED 17:21
17:08 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,TRU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHABAZZ,SHADEED ==
GOOD 3PTR by SPARLING,COLEMAN 17:00 7-6 V1
ASSIST by HUERTA,KOBY ==

16:49 MISS JUMPER by REIDY,GEORGE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SPARLING,COLEMAN ==
MISS JUMPER by HUERTA,KOBY 16:40
== REBOUND DEF by REIDY,GEORGE
16:34 TURNOVER by REIDY,GEORGE
STEAL by SPARLING,COLEMAN 16:34
MISS 3PTR by SHABAZZ,SHADEED 16:28
REBOUND OFF by HUERTA,KOBY --
FOUL by JONES,JAHVONTA 16:22
TURNOVER by JONES,JAHVONTA 16:22
16:02 7-8 H1 GOOD LAYUP by REIDY,GEORGE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SHABAZZ,SHADEED(in the paint) 15:37 9-8 Vi
15:08 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,TRU
REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI ==
MISS 3PTR by SPARLING,COLEMAN 14:58
== REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,GABRIEL
14:43 TURNOVER by NELSON,JAMES
STEAL by JONES,JAHVONTA 14:43
GOOD LAYUP by SHABAZZ,SHADEED(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:39 11-8 V3
14:39 FOUL by TERASHIMA,KOBE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:39
14:39 SUB OUT by TERASHIMA,KOBE
14:39 SUB OUT by NELSON,JAMES
14:39 SUB IN by ROSE,CHRISTIAN
14:39 SUB IN by AGOSTO,JULIAN
SUB OUT by JONES,JAHVONTA 14:39
SUB IN by THOMAS III,WILLIE 14:39
GOOD FT by SHABAZZ,SHADEED(fastbreak) 14:39 12-8 V4
14:09 12-10 V2 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,TRU(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI(in the paint) 13:59 14-10 V4
ASSIST by THOMAS III,WILLIE --
13:35 MISS LAYUP by REIDY,GEORGE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,GABRIEL



FOUL by SPARLING,COLEMAN 13:34
13:34 MISS FT by MURPHY,GABRIEL
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:34 14-11 V3 GOOD FT by MURPHY,GABRIEL

13:34 SUB OUT by MURPHY,GABRIEL

13:34 SUB IN by FERRIN,ANDREW
GOOD 3PTR by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI 13:18 17-11 V6
ASSIST by THOMAS III,WILLIE --

13:06 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,TRU(in the paint)
BLOCK by THOMAS III,WILLIE 13:06

= REBOUND OFF by REIDY,GEORGE
12:57 MISS 3PTR by AGOSTO,JULIAN
REBOUND DEF by SHABAZZ,SHADEED =
GOOD 3PTR by HUERTA,KOBY(fastbreak) 12:52 20-11 V9
ASSIST by SPARLING,COLEMAN =

12:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:38 TURNOVER by AGOSTO,JULIAN
STEAL by THOMAS III,WILLIE 12:38
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:38
12:38 SUB OUT by AGOSTO,JULIAN
12:38 SUB IN by FOX,JAYLEN
TURNOVER by THOMAS III,WILLIE 12:23
12:23 STEAL by REIDY,GEORGE
11:59 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,TRU
REBOUND DEF by HUERTA,KOBY o
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:47
11:47 SUB OUT by ALLEN,TRU
11:47 SUB OUT by FERRIN,ANDREW
11:47 SUB IN by AGOSTO,JULIAN
11:47 SUB IN by NELSON,JAMES
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS III,WILLIE(in the paint) 11:29
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,CHRISTIAN
11:20 TURNOVER by AGOSTO,JULIAN
STEAL by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI 11:20
MISS LAYUP by SPARLING,COLEMAN(in the paint) 10:57
REBOUND OFF by SPARLING,COLEMAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SPARLING,COLEMAN(in the paint) 10:52 22-11 V11
10:34 MISS 3PTR by FOX,JAYLEN
= REBOUND OFF by NELSON,JAMES
10:27 MISS JUMPER by AGOSTO,JULIAN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by ROSE,CHRISTIAN
10:22 MISS LAYUP by ROSE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SPARLING,COLEMAN =
MISS LAYUP by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI(in the paint) 10:05
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI 10:05
10:05 SUB OUT by ROSE,CHRISTIAN
10:05 SUB OUT by AGOSTO,JULIAN
10:05 SUB OUT by REIDY,GEORGE
10:05 SUB IN by ALLEN,TRU
10:05 SUB IN by TENKLEY,TIMOTHY
10:05 SUB IN by MURPHY,GABRIEL
09:47 22-13 V9 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,TRU(in the paint)
TURNOVER by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI 09:23
09:23 STEAL by ALLEN,TRU
09:16 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,TRU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI ==
MISS JUMPER by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI 08:58
== REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TRU
08:42 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,TRU
== REBOUND OFF by TENKLEY, TIMOTHY
08:32 22-16 V6 GOOD 3PTR by TENKLEY, TIMOTHY



MISS 3PTR by HUERTA,KOBY

BLOCK by THOMAS III,WILLIE
REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI
GOOD JUMPER by SHABAZZ,SHADEED(fastbreak)

BLOCK by SHABAZZ,SHADEED
REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI
MISS JUMPER by SHABAZZ,SHADEED

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SPARLING,COLEMAN
SUB IN by STURM,TYBENN

GOOD FT by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI
GOOD FT by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI
SUB OUT by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI
SUB IN by JONES,JAHVONTA

FOUL by SHABAZZ,SHADEED

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS III,WILLIE
MISS JUMPER by SHABAZZ,SHADEED

REBOUND DEF by STURM,TYBENN
TURNOVER by THOMAS III,WILLIE

MISS LAYUP by JONES,JAHVONTA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SHABAZZ,SHADEED(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HUERTA,KOBY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMAS III,WILLIE
SUB OUT by JONES,JAHVONTA
SUB IN by SPARLING,COLEMAN

SUB IN by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI

GOOD LAYUP by STURM,TYBENN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SPARLING,COLEMAN

REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI

08:

07:
07:

07:
07:
07:

07:
07:

06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
05:

05:

05:

06
54
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46
22
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05
05
51
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
14
47

43

28

05:20

05:02
05:02
04:57

04:27

04:16
03:56

03:45

03:17

03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
02:

17
17
17
17
17
17
17

24-16

24-18

25-18
26-18

26-21

26-23

26-25

26-28
28-28

V8

V6

V7
V8

V 5

V3

V1

H2

ASSIST by NELSON,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JAMES
MISS DUNK by MURPHY,GABRIEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,TRU

BLOCK by ALLEN,TRU

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,GABRIEL

GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,JAMES(in the paint)
FOUL by NELSON,JAMES

SUB OUT by FOX,JAYLEN
SUB OUT by ALLEN,TRU

SUB OUT by NELSON,JAMES
SUB IN by TERASHIMA,KOBE
SUB IN by ROSE,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by REIDY,GEORGE

MISS LAYUP by ROSE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,GABRIEL
MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,GABRIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROSE,CHRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by REIDY,GEORGE(in the paint)

STEAL by REIDY,GEORGE
GOOD 3PTR by TENKLEY, TIMOTHY(fastbreak)
ASSIST by TERASHIMA,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by ROSE,CHRISTIAN
GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,GABRIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REIDY,GEORGE
GOOD DUNK by ROSE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by REIDY,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MURPHY,GABRIEL
SUB IN by AGOSTO,JULIAN

GOOD 3PTR by REIDY,GEORGE

MISS JUMPER by REIDY,GEORGE(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by SHABAZZ,SHADEED(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HUERTA,KOBY

STEAL by SHABAZZ,SHADEED

GOOD JUMPER by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

FOUL by STURM,TYBENN

MISS 3PTR by SHABAZZ,SHADEED

01:41

01:36
01:12

01:01
01:01

00:54

28-30

30-30

30-32

H 2

H2

REBOUND DEF by ROSE,CHRISTIAN

GOOI? JUMPER by TERASHIMA,KOBE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by TERASHIMA,KOBE
TURNOVER by TERASHIMA,KOBE

SUB OUT by TERASHIMA,KOBE

SUB OUT by ROSE,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by TENKLEY,TIMOTHY

SUB IN by ALLEN,TRU

SUB IN by NELSON,JAMES

SUB IN by MURPHY,GABRIEL

GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,GABRIEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by AGOSTO,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TRU

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Alas. Fairbanks Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwest Nazarene
20:00 SUB OUT by AGOSTO,JULIAN
20:00 SUB IN by TERASHIMA,KOBE
SUB OUT by STURM,TYBENN 20:00
SUB IN by JONES,JAHVONTA 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI 19:48 32-32
19:25 MISS 3PTR by REIDY,GEORGE
REBOUND DEF by SPARLING,COLEMAN --
19:03 FOUL by MURPHY,GABRIEL
MISS FT by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI 19:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI 19:03 33-32 V1
18:46 FOUL by NELSON,JAMES
18:46 TURNOVER by NELSON,JAMES
GOOD JUMPER by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI 18:34 35-32 V3
ASSIST by SHABAZZ,SHADEED --
18:21 MISS JUMPER by TERASHIMA,KOBE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHABAZZ,SHADEED --
18:07 FOUL by MURPHY,GABRIEL
18:07 SUB OUT by MURPHY,GABRIEL
18:07 SUB IN by ROSE,CHRISTIAN
TURNOVER by SHABAZZ,SHADEED 18:06
FOUL by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI 17:53
17:50 35-34 V1 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,JAMES(in the paint)
17:23 FOUL by TERASHIMA,KOBE
MISS FT by SPARLING,COLEMAN 17:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by SPARLING,COLEMAN 17:23 36-34 V2
17:23 SUB OUT by TERASHIMA,KOBE
17:23 SUB IN by FOX,JAYLEN
17:00 TURNOVER by REIDY,GEORGE
STEAL by SPARLING,COLEMAN 17:00
GOOD JUMPER by SPARLING,COLEMAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:56 38-34 V4
16:47 38-36 V2 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,TRU
GOOD LAYUP by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI(in the paint) 16:19 40-36 V4
16:12 SUB OUT by NELSON,JAMES
16:12 SUB IN by TENKLEY, TIMOTHY



REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI
GOOD LAYUP by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHABAZZ,SHADEED
SUB IN by STURM,TYBENN
MISS LAYUP by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by STURM,TYBENN(in the paint)

FOUL by SPARLING,COLEMAN
SUB OUT by HUERTA,KOBY
SUB IN by SHABAZZ,SHADEED

REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI
GOOD 3PTR by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI
ASSIST by JONES,JAHVONTA

FOUL by STURM,TYBENN

SUB OUT by SPARLING,COLEMAN
SUB IN by THOMAS III,WILLIE

REBOUND DEF by STURM,TYBENN
TURNOVER by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI

REBOUND DEF by STURM,TYBENN

GOOD JUMPER by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI
ASSIST by STURM,TYBENN

FOUL by THOMAS III,WILLIE

SUB OUT by JONES,JAHVONTA
SUB IN by SPARLING,COLEMAN

MISS LAYUP by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS III,WILLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by SPARLING,COLEMAN

GOOD FT by SPARLING,COLEMAN

GOOD FT by SPARLING,COLEMAN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by STURM,TYBENN
SUB IN by HUERTA,KOBY

15:59
15:41
15:31
15:31
15:31
15:31
15:31
15:31
15:31
15:07
15:07
15:01
14:41
14:41
14:41
14:41
14:41

14:23
14:03
14:03
14:03
14:03
14:03
14:03
14:03
13:39
13:39
13:39
13:15

12:47
12:33
12:33
12:33
12:33
12:33
12:33
12:33
12:05
11:50
11:50
11:49
11:49
11:49
11:49
11:36
11:31
11:31
11:31
11:31
11:31
11:31
11:31
11:31

42-36

44-36
44-38

47-38

47-39

49-39

49-40

49-41

50-41
51-41
51-43

52-43

V6

V8
V6

V9

V8

V10

V9

V8

V9
V10
V8

V9

MISS 3PTR by FOX,JAYLEN

FOUL by ALLEN,TRU

TURNOVER by ALLEN,TRU

SUB OUT by ROSE,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by FERRIN,ANDREW

BLOCK by FERRIN,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,TRU(in the paint)

MISS FT by ALLEN,TRU

GOOD FT by REIDY,GEORGE
SUB OUT by FOX,JAYLEN
SUB IN by AGOSTO,JULIAN

MISS FT by REIDY,GEORGE

SUB OUT by FERRIN,ANDREW
SUB IN by MURPHY,GABRIEL
MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,GABRIEL(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ALLEN,TRU
SUB OUT by TENKLEY, TIMOTHY
SUB IN by ROSE,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by ALLEN,TRU

BLOCK by MURPHY,GABRIEL

FOUL by ALLEN,TRU

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,TRU(in the paint)
FOUL by ROSE,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by ALLEN,TRU

SUB OUT by ROSE,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by TERASHIMA,KOBE
SUB IN by NELSON,JAMES



GOOD FT by SPARLING,COLEMAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS III,WILLIE
TURNOVER by THOMAS III,WILLIE

REBOUND DEF by HUERTA,KOBY

GOOD JUMPER by SHABAZZ,SHADEED(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SPARLING,COLEMAN
ASSIST by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI

STEAL by SHABAZZ,SHADEED

GOOD JUMPER by SHABAZZ,SHADEED(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
FOUL by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI

GOOD 3PTR by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI
ASSIST by HUERTA,KOBY

MISS 3PTR by HUERTA,KOBY

STEAL by THOMAS III,WILLIE

GOOD JUMPER by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI(fastbreak)(in

the paint)
ASSIST by THOMAS III,WILLIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI(fastbreak)
FOUL by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI

REBOUND DEF by SHABAZZ,SHADEED

MISS 3PTR by SHABAZZ,SHADEED

REBOUND DEF by SPARLING,COLEMAN

MISS FT by THOMAS III,WILLIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI
SUB IN by JONES,JAHVONTA
GOOD FT by THOMAS III,WILLIE

09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
117
148
:36
:02
:50
:50

09
08

08
08

07
07

07

07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07

07

06

06
06

56
39
39
39
39
39
17

146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
136
129
:00
:39
118
118
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

53-43 V10

55-43 V12
55-46 V9

58-46 V12

60-46 V 14

63-46 V17

63-48 V15

65-48 V 17

66-48 V 18

67-48 V 19

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,JAMES

STEAL by REIDY,GEORGE
MISS LAYUP by REIDY,GEORGE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,GABRIEL
ASSIST by TERASHIMA,KOBE

TURNOVER by AGOSTO,JULIAN

SUB OUT by AGOSTO,JULIAN
SUB OUT by NELSON,JAMES
SUB IN by ALLEN,TRU

SUB IN by TENKLEY,TIMOTHY
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,TRU
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by TERASHIMA, KOBE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TRU
TURNOVER by ALLEN,TRU

FOUL by TENKLEY, TIMOTHY

SUB OUT by ALLEN,TRU

SUB OUT by REIDY,GEORGE
SUB OUT by MURPHY,GABRIEL
SUB IN by FOX,JAYLEN

SUB IN by FERRIN,ANDREW
SUB IN by AGOSTO,JULIAN

MISS 3PTR by TENKLEY, TIMOTHY

REBOUND DEF by TERASHIMA,KOBE
MISS 3PTR by FOX,JAYLEN

FOUL by AGOSTO,JULIAN

SUB OUT by FOX,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by AGOSTO,JULIAN
SUB OUT by TENKLEY, TIMOTHY
SUB IN by ALLEN,TRU

SUB IN by REIDY,GEORGE

SUB IN by NELSON,JAMES



GOOD 3PTR by SPARLING,COLEMAN
ASSIST by SHABAZZ,SHADEED

FOUL by THOMAS III,WILLIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SHABAZZ,SHADEED(in the paint)

TURNOVER by JONES,JAHVONTA

FOUL by SHABAZZ,SHADEED

SUB OUT by JONES,JAHVONTA
SUB IN by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI

REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI
TURNOVER by HUERTA,KOBY

STEAL by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI

GOOII)) LAYUP by SHABAZZ,SHADEED(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by HUERTA,KOBY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
STEAL by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI

GOOD FT by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI
MISS FT by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI

STEAL by SHABAZZ,SHADEED

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS III,WILLIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by SHABAZZ,SHADEED

GOOD FT by HUERTA,KOBY
GOOD FT by HUERTA,KOBY

MISS JUMPER by SHABAZZ,SHADEED

06:07

06:02
05:50

05:36
05:36
05:36
05:36
05:25

05:06
04:47
04:47
04:38

04:37
04:37
04:37
04:37
04:37

04:24
04:24
04:19
04:19

04:13

04:00
04:00
04:00
04:00
04:00
03:50
03:50
03:50

03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:37

03:28
03:28

03:23

03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:03
02:31

67-50
70-50

70-52

70-53

70-55

70-56

72-56

73-56

75-56

76-56
77-56
77-58

V17
V 20

V18

V17

V15

V 14

V 16

V17

V19

V 20
V21
V19

MISS LAYUP by TERASHIMA,KOBE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FERRIN,ANDREW
GOOD LAYUP by FERRIN,ANDREW(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,JAMES(in the paint)

GOOD FT by NELSON,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by REIDY,GEORGE
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,JAMES(in the paint)

STEAL by TERASHIMA,KOBE
MISS 3PTR by REIDY,GEORGE
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,JAMES

GOOD FT by NELSON,JAMES

MISS FT by NELSON,JAMES

STEAL by FERRIN,ANDREW
TURNOVER by REIDY,GEORGE

TURNOVER by FERRIN,ANDREW

SUB OUT by TERASHIMA,KOBE
SUB IN by AGOSTO,JULIAN
FOUL by REIDY,GEORGE

SUB OUT by FERRIN,ANDREW
SUB OUT by AGOSTO,JULIAN
SUB OUT by NELSON,JAMES
SUB IN by TERASHIMA,KOBE
SUB IN by TENKLEY, TIMOTHY
SUB IN by MURPHY,GABRIEL
SUB OUT by REIDY,GEORGE
SUB IN by NELSON,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TRU
TURNOVER by ALLEN,TRU

TURNOVER by TERASHIMA,KOBE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by NELSON,JAMES

SUB IN by REIDY,GEORGE

FOUL by ALLEN,TRU

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,TRU

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,GABRIEL



TURNOVER by HUERTA,KOBY

GOOD JUMPER by SHABAZZ,SHADEED(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUERTA,KOBY
GOOD LAYUP by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI(in the paint)
ASSIST by SPARLING,COLEMAN

REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHABAZZ,SHADEED
SUB OUT by SPARLING,COLEMAN
SUB OUT by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI
SUB IN by CARLE,JAREN

SUB IN by STURM,TYBENN

SUB IN by JONES,JAHVONTA
TURNOVER by STURM,TYBENN

FOUL by STURM,TYBENN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAHVONTA

GOOII)) DUNK by THOMAS III,WILLIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by CARLE,JAREN

REBOUND DEF by HUERTA,KOBY
MISS 3PTR by CARLE,JAREN
REBOUND OFF by JONES,JAHVONTA
TURNOVER by JONES,JAHVONTA

REBOUND DEF by CARLE,JAREN
TURNOVER by STURM,TYBENN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS III,WILLIE

02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:

02:
01:

01:

01:

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

00:

00:

00:

00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

26
26
26
21
21
16
03
51

31

19
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
08
08
08
08
08

56

47

30
25
23
13
13
07

77-61 V16

79-61 V18

81-61 V 20

81-62 V19

83-62 V21

TURNOVER by ALLEN,TRU

SUB OUT by MURPHY,GABRIEL
SUB IN by AGOSTO,JULIAN

STEAL by REIDY,GEORGE

GOOD 3PTR by TENKLEY, TIMOTHY
ASSIST by REIDY,GEORGE

MISS 3PTR by TENKLEY, TIMOTHY

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,TRU

SUB OUT by REIDY,GEORGE
SUB IN by STEINHART,BRODY

STEAL by AGOSTO,JULIAN

GOOD FT by AGOSTO,JULIAN
MISS FT by AGOSTO,JULIAN

MISS 3PTR by TENKLEY, TIMOTHY

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,TRU

STEAL by AGOSTO,JULIAN
MISS 3PTR by STEINHART,BRODY



